

BID TABULATION
ULYSSES STREET RECONSTRUCTION
HAM LAKE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 0715
March 10, 2017

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	Douglas-Kerr		Omann Contracting		Asphalt Surface Tech		Park Construction		Forest Lake Contract	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$28,790.00	\$28,790.00	\$39,200.00	\$39,200.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$51,000.01	\$51,000.01	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
2104.501	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LIN FT	203	\$13.90	\$2,821.70	\$6.25	\$1,268.75	\$15.00	\$3,045.00	\$23.30	\$4,729.90	\$24.00	\$4,872.00
2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LIN FT	183	\$2.50	\$457.50	\$8.34	\$1,526.22	\$3.50	\$640.50	\$4.90	\$896.70	\$8.00	\$1,464.00
2104.505	REMOVE GRAVEL PAVEMENT	SQ YD	302	\$1.00	\$302.00	\$1.04	\$314.08	\$2.75	\$830.50	\$5.00	\$1,510.00	\$6.00	\$1,812.00
2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	226	\$3.50	\$791.00	\$10.42	\$2,354.92	\$5.50	\$1,243.00	\$10.40	\$2,350.40	\$8.00	\$1,808.00
2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	1,291	\$2.75	\$3,550.25	\$3.13	\$4,040.83	\$2.45	\$3,162.95	\$7.95	\$10,263.45	\$6.00	\$7,746.00
2104.509	REMOVE WOOD POST	EACH	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$52.10	\$625.20	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$171.00	\$2,052.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00
2104.509	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	19	\$30.00	\$570.00	\$26.05	\$494.95	\$35.00	\$665.00	\$30.90	\$587.10	\$30.00	\$570.00
2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LIN FT	67	\$3.75	\$251.25	\$5.21	\$349.07	\$5.00	\$335.00	\$5.15	\$345.05	\$7.00	\$469.00
2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	1,066	\$2.50	\$2,665.00	\$4.17	\$4,445.22	\$3.25	\$3,464.50	\$5.15	\$5,489.90	\$3.50	\$3,731.00
2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION	CU YD	3,069	\$10.50	\$32,224.50	\$9.38	\$28,787.22	\$11.50	\$35,293.50	\$15.90	\$48,797.10	\$26.00	\$79,794.00
2105.607	TOPSOIL PLACEMENT (CV)	CU YD	625	\$17.00	\$10,625.00	\$13.55	\$8,468.75	\$7.50	\$4,687.50	\$35.90	\$22,437.50	\$22.00	\$13,750.00
2118.607	AGGREGATE SURFACING (CV) CLASS 5 (GRAVEL DRIVEWAY)	CU YD	5.2	\$34.00	\$176.80	\$100.00	\$520.00	\$60.00	\$312.00	\$133.00	\$691.60	\$65.00	\$338.00
2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5 AND/OR 7	TON	2,480	\$11.50	\$28,520.00	\$17.50	\$43,400.00	\$18.15	\$45,012.00	\$20.70	\$51,336.00	\$12.00	\$29,760.00
2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	CU YD	189	\$35.75	\$6,756.75	\$46.50	\$8,788.50	\$29.82	\$5,635.98	\$34.40	\$6,501.60	\$65.00	\$12,285.00
2215.501	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	SQ YD	6,429	\$1.60	\$10,286.40	\$1.11	\$7,136.19	\$2.00	\$12,858.00	\$2.75	\$17,679.75	\$6.00	\$38,574.00
2360.501	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,C) - 2" THICK	TON	1,138	\$54.50	\$62,021.00	\$66.70	\$75,904.60	\$66.25	\$75,392.50	\$67.60	\$76,928.80	\$58.00	\$66,004.00
2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,C)	TON	1,138	\$54.00	\$61,452.00	\$64.50	\$73,401.00	\$60.35	\$68,678.30	\$57.60	\$65,548.80	\$59.00	\$67,142.00
2360.503	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,C) 1.0" THICK	SQ YD	844	\$7.00	\$5,908.00	\$10.55	\$8,904.20	\$4.70	\$3,966.80	\$8.50	\$7,174.00	\$8.28	\$6,988.32
2360.503	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,C) 2.0" THICK (BIKE PATH)	SQ YD	56	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$19.50	\$1,092.00	\$29.50	\$1,652.00	\$19.40	\$1,086.40	\$30.00	\$1,680.00
2360.503	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,C) 2.0" THICK	SQ YD	844	\$14.00	\$11,816.00	\$11.60	\$9,790.40	\$8.00	\$6,752.00	\$17.00	\$14,348.00	\$25.75	\$21,733.00
2411.507	CONCRETE SPILLWAY FOR OFFSET CATCH BASINS - RFC 380B	EACH	7	\$630.00	\$4,410.00	\$568.90	\$3,982.30	\$737.00	\$5,159.00	\$494.00	\$3,458.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00
2501.515	12" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$560.90	\$1,121.80	\$640.83	\$1,281.66	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$612.00	\$1,224.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
2501.515	15" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	4	\$585.75	\$2,343.00	\$354.28	\$1,417.12	\$905.00	\$3,620.00	\$639.00	\$2,556.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
2501.515	30" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$879.30	\$879.30	\$1,148.28	\$1,148.28	\$1,185.00	\$1,185.00	\$903.00	\$903.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2501.525	22" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	2	\$683.30	\$1,366.60	\$969.06	\$1,938.12	\$860.00	\$1,720.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 12" PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$324.60	\$649.20	\$354.28	\$708.56	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$304.00	\$608.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 15" PIPE APRON	EACH	4	\$386.75	\$1,547.00	\$375.12	\$1,500.48	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$352.00	\$1,408.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 30" PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$1,084.15	\$1,084.15	\$857.57	\$857.57	\$1,676.00	\$1,676.00	\$937.00	\$937.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 22" SPAN PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$436.45	\$872.90	\$478.28	\$956.56	\$1,030.00	\$2,060.00	\$434.00	\$868.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
2503.521	22" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH SEWER CLASS IIA	LIN FT	56	\$55.25	\$3,094.00	\$75.02	\$4,201.12	\$75.00	\$4,200.00	\$74.40	\$4,166.40	\$100.00	\$5,600.00
2503.521	28" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH SEWER CLASS IIA	LIN FT	56	\$93.65	\$5,244.40	\$96.91	\$5,426.96	\$107.00	\$5,992.00	\$88.30	\$4,944.80	\$120.00	\$6,720.00
2503.541	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	11	\$74.70	\$821.70	\$50.02	\$550.22	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$46.70	\$513.70	\$70.00	\$770.00
2503.541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	138	\$41.05	\$5,664.90	\$41.68	\$5,751.84	\$52.00	\$7,176.00	\$45.30	\$6,251.40	\$78.00	\$10,764.00
2503.541	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	259	\$43.75	\$11,331.25	\$26.68	\$6,910.12	\$56.00	\$14,504.00	\$46.10	\$11,939.90	\$65.00	\$16,835.00
2503.541	24" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	163	\$50.40	\$8,215.20	\$57.31	\$9,341.53	\$77.00	\$12,551.00	\$57.50	\$9,372.50	\$70.00	\$11,410.00
2503.541	30" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	941	\$76.80	\$72,268.80	\$86.49	\$81,387.09	\$105.00	\$98,805.00	\$78.90	\$74,244.90	\$115.00	\$108,215.00

BID TABULATION
ULYSSES STREET RECONSTRUCTION
HAM LAKE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 0715
March 10, 2017

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	Douglas-Kerr		Omann Contracting		Asphalt Surface Tech		Park Construction		Forest Lake Contract	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2506.602	INSTALL CATCH BASIN - 3246 CASTING, RFC - 459A	EACH	1	\$1,890.85	\$1,890.85	\$1,447.34	\$1,447.34	\$1,395.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2506.602	INSTALL CATCH BASIN MANHOLE - 3246 CASTING, RFC 465A1 - 48" DIA.	EACH	2	\$2,680.00	\$5,360.00	\$2,017.31	\$4,034.62	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
2506.602	INSTALL CATCH BASIN MANHOLE - 3246 CASTING, RFC 465A1 - 60" DIA.	EACH	1	\$3,273.65	\$3,273.65	\$7,815.00	\$7,815.00	\$4,410.00	\$4,410.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2506.602	INSTALL CATCH BASIN MANHOLE - 3246 CASTING, RFC 465A1 - 72" DIA.	EACH	1	\$4,013.75	\$4,013.75	\$10,524.20	\$10,524.20	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$4,980.00	\$4,980.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
2506.602	INSTALL CATCH BASIN MANHOLE - 3246 CASTING, RFC 465A2 - 54" DIA.	EACH	1	\$4,130.45	\$4,130.45	\$8,336.00	\$8,336.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,840.00	\$4,840.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
2506.602	INSTALL CATCH BASIN MANHOLE - 3246 CASTING, RFC 465A2 - 72" DIA.	EACH	1	\$5,030.50	\$5,030.50	\$4,168.00	\$4,168.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,680.00	\$6,680.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2506.602	INSTALL MANHOLE - 1733 CASTING - RFC 465C - 66" DIA.	EACH	2	\$4,638.00	\$9,276.00	\$3,751.20	\$7,502.40	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,490.00	\$8,980.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00
2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CU YD	17.0	\$95.50	\$1,623.50	\$86.57	\$1,471.69	\$95.00	\$1,615.00	\$59.60	\$1,013.20	\$130.00	\$2,210.00
2511.515	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE IV	SQ YD	62	\$1.00	\$62.00	\$6.25	\$387.50	\$6.50	\$403.00	\$3.20	\$198.40	\$3.00	\$186.00
2521.501	6" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	71	\$8.00	\$568.00	\$9.34	\$663.14	\$17.75	\$1,260.25	\$8.25	\$585.75	\$10.00	\$710.00
2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B612	LIN FT	2,619	\$10.39	\$27,211.41	\$10.78	\$28,232.82	\$11.60	\$30,380.40	\$9.65	\$25,273.35	\$10.00	\$26,190.00
2531.507	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	209	\$65.00	\$13,585.00	\$68.73	\$14,364.57	\$63.25	\$13,219.25	\$67.00	\$14,003.00	\$75.00	\$15,675.00
2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	8	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$46.89	\$375.12	\$54.25	\$434.00	\$46.40	\$371.20	\$45.00	\$360.00
2540.602	RELOCATE MAIL BOX	EACH	12	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$93.78	\$1,125.36	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$139.00	\$1,668.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,552.90	\$2,552.90	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$2,470.00	\$2,470.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	SQ FT	122	\$30.00	\$3,660.00	\$36.47	\$4,449.34	\$34.00	\$4,148.00	\$30.90	\$3,769.80	\$30.00	\$3,660.00
2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE HEAVY DUTY	LIN FT	3,445	\$2.10	\$7,234.50	\$1.56	\$5,374.20	\$2.31	\$7,957.95	\$2.15	\$7,406.75	\$2.10	\$7,234.50
2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$260.50	\$3,126.00	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$131.00	\$1,572.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
2573.602	STORM OUTLET PROTECTION	EACH	4	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$96.00	\$384.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	ACRE	1.2	\$3,725.00	\$4,470.00	\$6,278.05	\$7,533.66	\$4,100.00	\$4,920.00	\$3,840.00	\$4,608.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,800.00
2582.502	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	4,554	\$0.09	\$409.86	\$0.16	\$728.64	\$0.10	\$455.40	\$0.09	\$409.86	\$0.09	\$409.86
2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	2,262	\$0.18	\$407.16	\$0.31	\$701.22	\$0.20	\$452.40	\$0.19	\$429.78	\$0.18	\$407.16
2582.503	CROSSWALK MARKING-PAINT	SQ FT	420	\$1.21	\$508.20	\$2.19	\$919.80	\$1.33	\$558.60	\$1.25	\$525.00	\$1.21	\$508.20
TOTAL					\$491,454.18		\$565,805.15		\$604,044.28		\$617,497.75		\$708,765.04

Average Bid \$597,513.28

* Denotes bidder calculation error

**Unable to determine actual unit price on bid form